

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3896/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2005 in RSA No. 70/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ABDUL SHUKOOR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABIYABI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantha Kr. Mahale,Adv.

Mr. Girish Y.L.,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar,Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

No merits.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Agga

rwal)

Court Master

Court Master